International Labour Conference

Provisional Record 1 3 ‘5@3‘

101st Session, Geneva, May—June 2012

Second item on the agenda: Programme
and budget and other questions

Report of the Finance Committee
of Government Representatives

1. The Finance Committee of Government Representatives met on 5 June 2012.
Dr G. Papadatos (Greece) was elected Chairperson and Reporter. Mr L. Museka
(Zimbabwe) was elected Vice-Chairperson.

Status of collection of member
States’ contributions

2. The Committee had before it document C.F./D.2 containing information on the status of
collection of member States’ contributions as at 25 May 2012.

3. A representative of the Director-General (Mr Johnson, Treasurer and Financial
Comptroller) reported that, in addition to the information contained in the Office paper,
contributions had since been received from the following member States:

Country 2012 Arrears Total in Swiss francs
Congo 8160 1280 9440
Portugal 1922 364 1922 364
United States 2851719 2851719
China 11542 971 11542 971
Turkmenistan 94 089 1097 683 1191772
Bolivia, Plurinational State of 25244 25 244
Barbados 28 937 28 937
Rwanda 3697 3697
Central African Republic 2539 8 846 11 385

11701 940 5885 589 17 587 529

Including contributions received between 26 May 2012 and 5 June 2012, the total
contributions received in 2012 amounted to 286,699,486 Swiss francs (CHF). Of this
amount, CHF198,876,076 represented contributions for 2012 and CHF87,823,410
represented contributions for arrears. The balance due as of 5 June 2012 was
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CHF207,615,818. The Central African Republic and Turkmenistan had regained their right
to vote.

4. The Committee took note of the information in the document.

Scale of assessments of contributions
to the budget for 2013

5. The Committee had before it Report Il: Information concerning the programme and budget

and other questions, and document C.F./D.5, containing a draft resolution concerning the
proposed scale of assessments for 2013.

. A representative of the Director-General (Mr Johnson, Treasurer and Financial

Comptroller) explained that although South Sudan had been admitted to membership of the
Organization in April 2012, as the United Nations would not establish a rate of assessment
until later this year, proposals would be made to the Government members of the
Governing Body (GMA) in March 2013.

. The Committee recommends that the Conference adopt this resolution, the text of

which appears at the end of this report.

Composition of the Administrative Tribunal
of the International Labour Organization

8. The Committee had before it Report Il: Information concerning the programme and budget

and other questions, and document C.F./D.3, containing draft resolutions concerning
appointments to the Administrative Tribunal of the ILO.

9. As the appointment of Hon. Sir Hugh Anthony Rawlins (Saint Kitts and Nevis) had been

proposed under delegated authority to the Officers of the Governing Body a summary of
his curriculum vitae follows.

The Hon. Sir Hugh Anthony Rawlins was born in 1950. He served as the Chief
Justice of the Eastern Caribbean Supreme Court and Chairman, Judicial and Legal
Services Commission of the Eastern Caribbean Supreme Court, of Anguilla and the
British Virgin Islands (2008-12), Acting Chief Justice, Eastern Caribbean Supreme
Court (2008), Justice of Appeal, Eastern Caribbean Supreme Court (2005-08),
Member of the Judicial and Legal Services Commission of the British Virgin Islands
(2004-05), High Court Judge, Antigua and Barbuda, the Commonwealth of Dominica
and the British Virgin Islands (2002-05), and Master of the Eastern Caribbean
Supreme Court (2000-01). He received a Bachelor of Laws, from the University of
the West Indies (1983), Legal Education Certificate, from Norman Manley Law
School (1985), and Master of Laws, from University of the West Indies (1993). He
was admitted to practice before the Bar of Saint Kitts and Nevis as a Barrister-at-Law
and Solicitor (1985) and served as lecturer in Law, University of the West Indies
(1995-2000). He was appointed as Solicitor General of Saint Kitts and Nevis and
Permanent Secretary, Legal Department (1989-1995), Registrar of the High Court,
Saint Kitts and Nevis, and Additional Magistrate, Saint Kitts (1988-89), Assistant
Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture, Lands, Housing and Labour (1976-85), and Head,
Department of Labour (Ag.), Saint Kitts and Nevis (1977-79). He was appointed to
the Order of Knight Bachelor by Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth Il for contribution to
the Judiciary (2012).
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10. The Committee recommends that the Conference adopt these resolutions, the
consolidated text of which appears at the end of this report.

Financial report and audited consolidated
financial statements for the year ended
31 December 2011

11. The Committee had before it the Financial report and audited consolidated financial
statements for the year ended 31 December 2011 and Report of the External Auditor
thereon; Report Il: Information concerning the programme and budget and other questions;
and document C.F./D.4, containing a recommendation submitted by the Governing Body
that the Conference adopt the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2011
and the External Auditor’s report thereon.

12. The Committee recommends that the Conference adopt the financial statements
Jfor the year ended 31 December 2011 and the External Auditor’s report thereon,
and accordingly that it adopt the resolution, the text of which appears at the end
of this report.
Other questions

13. There were no papers under this item.

Appendices
14. The draft scale for the assessment of contributions for 2013 is attached as Appendix |.

15. A statement showing the contributions due from each member State for 2013 is attached as
Appendix I1.

(Signed) Dr G. Papadatos
Geneva, 8 June 2012 Chairperson and Reporter
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Resolutions submitted to the Conference

Resolution concerning the scale of assessments
of contributions to the budget for 2013

The General Conference of the International Labour Organization,

Decides that, in accordance with the established practice of harmonizing the rates of
assessment of ILO member States with their rates of assessment in the United Nations, to
adopt the draft scale of assessments for 2013 as set out in Appendix | to this document.

Resolution concerning the composition of the
Administrative Tribunal of the International
Labour Organization

The General Conference of the International Labour Organization,

Decides, in accordance with article 111 of the Statute of the Administrative Tribunal of
the International Labour Organization,

(a) to convey its deep appreciation to Ms Gaudron for the valuable services she has
rendered as judge and as President of the Tribunal and express regret at the
resignation of Ms d’ Auvergne;

(b) to renew the appointments of Mr Ba (Senegal), Mr Barbagallo (Italy) and Ms Hansen
(Canada) for a term of three years; and

(c) to appoint Hon. Michael Francis Moore (Australia) for a term of three years; and

(d) to appoint Hon. Sir Hugh Anthony Rawlins (Saint Kitts and Nevis) for a term of three
years.

Resolution concerning the financial report and audited
consolidated financial statements for the year ended
31 December 2011

The General Conference of the International Labour Organization,
Decides, in accordance with article 29 of the Financial Regulations, to adopt the

financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2011 and the External Auditor’s
report thereon.
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Appendix |

Scale of assessments

State

Draft Scale of assessments
as proposed by GB in March 2012

Revised Draft

Scale of assessments

Increase ( Decrease )
( Diff. between

2013 2013 cols2and 1)
Col.1 Col.2 Col.3
% % %
Afghanistan 0.004 0.004 -
Albania 0.010 0.010 -
Algeria 0.128 0.128 -
Angola 0.010 0.010 -
Antigua and Barbuda 0.002 0.002 -
Argentina 0.287 0.287 -
Armenia 0.005 0.005 -
Australia 1.934 1.934 -
Austria 0.852 0.852 -
Azerbaijan 0.015 0.015 -
Bahamas 0.018 0.018 -
Bahrain 0.039 0.039 -
Bangladesh 0.010 0.010 -
Barbados 0.008 0.008 -
Belarus 0.042 0.042 -
Belgium 1.076 1.076 -
Belize 0.001 0.001 -
Benin 0.003 0.003 -
Bolivia, Plurinational State of 0.007 0.007 -
Bosnia and Herzegovina 0.014 0.014 -
Botswana 0.018 0.018 -
Brazil 1.612 1.612 -
Brunei Darussalam 0.028 0.028 -
Bulgaria 0.038 0.038 -
Burkina Faso 0.003 0.003 -
Burundi 0.001 0.001 -
Cambodia 0.003 0.003 -
Cameroon 0.011 0.011 -
Canada 3.208 3.208 -
Cape Verde 0.001 0.001 -
Central African Republic 0.001 0.001 =
Chad 0.002 0.002 -
Chile 0.236 0.236 -
China 3.190 3.190 -
Colombia 0.144 0.144 -
Comoros 0.001 0.001 -
Congo 0.003 0.003 -
Costa Rica 0.034 0.034 -
Cote d'lvoire 0.010 0.010 -
Croatia 0.097 0.097 -
Cuba 0.071 0.071 -
Cyprus 0.046 0.046 -
Czech Republic 0.349 0.349 -
Democratic Republic of the Congo 0.003 0.003 -
Denmark 0.736 0.736 -
Djibouti 0.001 0.001 -
Dominica 0.001 0.001 -
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State

Draft Scale of assessments
as proposed by GB in March 2012
2013
Col.1
%

Revised Draft
Scale of assessments

2013
Col.2
%

Increase ( Decrease )
( Diff. between
cols2and 1)
Col.3
%

Dominican Republic
Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea

Estonia

Ethiopia

Fiji

Finland

France

Gabon

Gambia

Georgia

Germany

Ghana

Greece

Grenada
Guatemala
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana

Haiti

Honduras
Hungary

Iceland

India

Indonesia

Iran, Islamic Republic of
Iraq

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Jamaica

Japan

Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya

Kiribati

Korea, Republic of
Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan

Lao People's Democratic Republic
Latvia

Lebanon

Lesotho

Liberia

Libya

Lithuania
Luxembourg
Madagascar
Malawi

Malaysia
Maldives, Republic of

0.042
0.040
0.094
0.019
0.008
0.001
0.040
0.008
0.004
0.566
6.126
0.014
0.001
0.006
8.021
0.006
0.691
0.001
0.028
0.002
0.001
0.001
0.003
0.008
0.291
0.042
0.534
0.238
0.233
0.020
0.498
0.384
5.001
0.014
12.535
0.014
0.076
0.012
0.001
2.261
0.263
0.001
0.001
0.038
0.033
0.001
0.001
0.129
0.065
0.090
0.003
0.001
0.253
0.001

0.042 -
0.040 =
0.094 -
0.019 =
0.008 -
0.001 -
0.040 -
0.008 =
0.004 -
0.566 -
6.126 -
0.014 -
0.001 -
0.006 >
8.021 -
0.006 -
0.691 -
0.001 -
0.028 -
0.002 -
0.001 -
0.001 -
0.003 -
0.008 =
0.291 -
0.042 -
0.534 -
0.238 =
0.233 -
0.020 =
0.498 -
0.384 -
5.001 -
0.014 =
12.535 -
0.014 -
0.076 -
0.012 -
0.001 -
2.261 >
0.263 -
0.001 -
0.001 -
0.038 =
0.033 -
0.001 >
0.001 -
0.129 -
0.065 -
0.090 =
0.003 -
0.001 -
0.253 -
0.001 -
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State Draft Scale of assessments Revised Draft Increase ( Decrease )
as proposed by GB in March 2012 Scale of assessments ( Diff. between
2013 2013 cols2and 1)
Col.1 Col.2 Col.3
% % %
Mali 0.003 0.003 -
Malta 0.017 0.017 -
Marshall Islands 0.001 0.001 -
Mauritania 0.001 0.001 -
Mauritius 0.011 0.011 -
Mexico 2.357 2.357 -
Moldova, Republic of 0.002 0.002 -
Mongolia 0.002 0.002 -
Montenegro 0.004 0.004 -
Morocco 0.058 0.058 -
Mozambique 0.003 0.003 -
Myanmar 0.006 0.006 =
Namibia 0.008 0.008 -
Nepal 0.006 0.006 -
Netherlands 1.856 1.856 -
New Zealand 0.273 0.273 -
Nicaragua 0.003 0.003 -
Niger 0.002 0.002 -
Nigeria 0.078 0.078 -
Norway 0.872 0.872 -
Oman 0.086 0.086 -
Pakistan 0.082 0.082 -
Palau - 0.001 0.001
Panama 0.022 0.022 -
Papua New Guinea 0.002 0.002 -
Paraguay 0.007 0.007 -
Peru 0.090 0.090 -
Philippines 0.090 0.090 -
Poland 0.828 0.828 -
Portugal 0.511 0.511 -
Qatar 0.135 0.135 -
Romania 0.177 0.177 -
Russian Federation 1.603 1.603 -
Rwanda 0.001 0.001 -
Saint Kitts and Nevis 0.001 0.001 -
Saint Lucia 0.001 0.001 -
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines 0.001 0.001 -
Samoa 0.001 0.001 -
San Marino 0.003 0.003 -
Sao Tome and Principe 0.001 0.001 -
Saudi Arabia 0.831 0.830 (0.001)
Senegal 0.006 0.006 =
Serbia 0.037 0.037 -
Seychelles 0.002 0.002 -
Sierra Leone 0.001 0.001 -
Singapore 0.335 0.335 -
Slovakia 0.142 0.142 -
Slovenia 0.103 0.103 -
Solomon Islands 0.001 0.001 -
Somalia 0.001 0.001 -
South Africa 0.385 0.385 -
South Sudan ® = . =
Spain 3.178 3.178 -
Sri Lanka 0.019 0.019 -
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State Draft Scale of assessments Revised Draft Increase ( Decrease )
as proposed by GB in March 2012 Scale of assessments ( Diff. between
2013 2013 cols2and 1)
Col.1 Col.2 Col.3
% % %

Sudan @ 0.010 0.010 -
Suriname 0.003 0.003 -
Swaziland 0.003 0.003 -
Sweden 1.065 1.065 -
Switzerland 1.131 1131 -
Syrian Arab Republic 0.025 0.025 -
Tajikistan 0.002 0.002 -
Tanzania, United Republic of 0.008 0.008 -
Thailand 0.209 0.209 -
The former Yug. Rep of Macedonia 0.007 0.007 -
Timor-Leste 0.001 0.001 -
Togo 0.001 0.001 -
Trinidad and Tobago 0.044 0.044 -
Tunisia 0.030 0.030 -
Turkey 0.617 0.617 -
Turkmenistan 0.026 0.026 -
Tuvalu 0.001 0.001 -
Uganda 0.006 0.006 -
Ukraine 0.087 0.087 -
United Arab Emirates 0.391 0.391 -
United Kingdom 6.607 6.607 -
United States 22.000 22.000 -
Uruguay 0.027 0.027 -
Uzbekistan 0.010 0.010 -
Vanuatu 0.001 0.001 -
Venezuela, Bolivarian Republic of 0.314 0.314 -
Viet Nam 0.033 0.033 -
Yemen 0.010 0.010 -
Zambia 0.004 0.004 -
Zimbabwe 0.003 0.003 -
Total 100.000 100.000 0.000

@ Rate of assessment yet to be determined by the UN General Assembly.

@ Rate of assessment may be adjusted by the UN General Assembly in conjunction with the establishment of a rate of assessment for

South Sudan.
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Appendix Il

INCOME BUDGET FOR 2012-13
STATEMENT OF CONTRIBUTIONS DUE FROM MEMBER STATES FOR 2013

(In Swiss francs)

Earned Credits Distributed
Assessed in Respect of Net
Contribution 2011 2010-11 Contribution
for 2013 Incentive 50% Net Total for
Member States % Amount Scheme Premium Credits 2013
1|Afghanistan 0.004 14 475 - - - 14 475
2|Albania 0.010 36 188 272 - 272 35 916
3|Algeria 0.128 463 207 8 396 4 960 13 356 449 851
4[{Angola 0.010 36 188 648 303 951 35 237
5|Antigua and Barbuda 0.002 7238 - - - 7238
6|Argentina 0.287 1038 597 - - - 1 038 597
7|Armenia 0.005 18 094 64 163 227 17 867
8|Australia 1.934 6 998 767 180 318 86 674 266 992 6 731 775
9|Austria 0.852 3083 221 39 319 40 519 79 838 3 003 383
10{Azerbaijan 0.015 54 282 739 466 1 205 53 077
11|Bahamas 0.018 65 138 1661 792 2 453 62 685
12[Bahrain 0.039 141 133 3 460 1677 5137 135 996
13[Bangladesh 0.010 36 188 911 466 1377 34 811
14|Barbados 0.008 28 950 671 396 1067 27 883
15(Belarus 0.042 151 990 2 440 1444 3 884 148 106
16(Belgium 1.076 3893 833 47 491 50 742 98 233 3 795 600
17|Belize 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
18[Benin 0.003 10 856 49 - 49 10 807
19|Bolivia, Plurinational State of 0.007 25 332 447 303 750 24 582
20|Bosnia and Herzegovina 0.014 50 663 564 466 1030 49 633
21|Botswana 0.018 65 138 1043 745 1788 63 350
22|Brazil 1.612 5833 512 10 432 57 961 68 393 5765 119
23[Brunei Darussalam 0.028 101 326 2 633 1257 3 890 97 436
24[Bulgaria 0.038 137 515 2 582 1351 3933 133 582
25[Burkina Faso 0.003 10 856 252 116 368 10 488
26|Burundi 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
27[Cambodia 0.003 10 856 135 93 228 10 628
28|Cameroon 0.011 39 807 110 466 576 39 231
29|Canada 3.208 11 609 123 302 483 144 052 446 535 11 162 588
30|Cape Verde 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
31|Central African Republic 0.001 3619 43 - 43 3576
32|Chad 0.002 7 238 - - - 7238
33|Chile 0.236 854 038 5 960 - 5 960 848 078
34|China 3.190 11 543 985 28 505 - 28 505 11 515 480
35|Colombia 0.144 521 108 4 689 - 4 689 516 419
36|Comoros 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
37|Congo 0.003 10 856 49 - 49 10 807
38[Costa Rica 0.034 123 039 - - - 123 039
39[Cote d'lvoire 0.010 36 188 - - - 36 188
40| Croatia 0.097 351 024 6 777 3423 10 200 340 824
41|Cuba 0.071 256 935 - - - 256 935
42|Cyprus 0.046 166 465 4218 2 096 6 314 160 151
43|Czech Republic 0.349 1 262 963 30 858 14 671 45 529 1217 434
44[Democratic Republic of the Congo 0.003 10 856 - - - 10 856
45|Denmark 0.736 2 663 440 60 481 34 348 94 829 2 568 611
46| Djibouti 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
47|Dominica 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
48|Dominican Republic 0.042 151 990 - - - 151 990
49|Ecuador 0.040 144 752 - - - 144 752
50|Egypt 0.094 340 168 8473 4238 12711 327 457
51|El Salvador 0.019 68 757 - - - 68 757
52|Equatorial Guinea 0.008 28 950 - - - 28 950
53|Eritrea 0.001 3619 92 47 139 3480
54|Estonia 0.040 144 752 2738 1304 4 042 140 710
55|Ethiopia 0.008 28 950 529 256 785 28 165
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Earned Credits Distributed

Assessed in Respect of Net
Contribution 2011 2010-11 Contribution
for 2013 Incentive 50% Net Total for
Member States % Amount Scheme Premium Credits 2013
56| Fiji 0.004 14 475 303 163 466 14 009
57|Finland 0.566 2 048 243 52 670 26 314 78 984 1969 259
58[France 6.126 22 168 793 568 663 289 455 858 118 21 310 675
59[(Gabon 0.014 50 663 936 512 1448 49 215
60|Gambia 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
61[Georgia 0.006 21713 168 210 378 21 335
62|Germany 8.021 29 026 427 470 785 386 608 857 393 28 169 034
63|Ghana 0.006 21713 367 233 600 21113
64|Greece 0.691 2 500 594 - - - 2 500 594
65|Grenada 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
66|Guatemala 0.028 101 326 2 688 1397 4 085 97 241
67[Guinea 0.002 7238 45 - 45 7193
68|Guinea-Bissau 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
69[Guyana 0.001 3619 101 47 148 3471
70[Haiti 0.003 10 856 - - - 10 856
71{Honduras 0.008 28 950 218 - 218 28 732
72|Hungary 0.291 1053 072 10 886 - 10 886 1042 186
73|lceland 0.042 151 990 2 027 1840 3 867 148 123
74|India 0.534 1932 441 48 167 22 914 71081 1861 360
75|Indonesia 0.238 861 275 19 568 9291 28 859 832 416
76|Iran, Islamic Republic of 0.233 843 181 - - - 843 181
77|Iraq 0.020 72 376 1283 815 2098 70 278
78|Ireland 0.498 1802 164 - - - 1802 164
79|Israel 0.384 1389 621 19 666 - 19 666 1 369 955
80|ltaly 5.001 18 097 639 194 975 234 778 429 753 17 667 886
81[Jamaica 0.014 50 663 - - - 50 663
82[Japan 12.535 45 361 708 1244 069 679 185 1923 254 43 438 454
83|Jordan 0.014 50 663 132 605 737 49 926
84|Kazakhstan 0.076 275 029 5161 2 445 7 606 267 423
85[Kenya 0.012 43 426 - - - 43 426
86|Kiribati 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
87[Korea, Republic of 2.261 8 182 116 - - - 8 182 116
88[Kuwait 0.263 951 745 20 395 10 363 30 758 920 987
89|Kyrgyzstan 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
90[Lao People's Democratic Republic 0.001 3619 2 - 2 3617
91|Latvia 0.038 137 515 2287 1304 3591 133 924
92[Lebanon 0.033 119 421 - - - 119 421
93|Lesotho 0.001 3619 45 47 92 3527
94|Liberia 0.001 3619 95 47 142 3477
95|Libya 0.129 466 826 - - - 466 826
96| Lithuania 0.065 235 222 4721 2 236 6 957 228 265
97{Luxembourg 0.090 325 692 8 395 4 075 12 470 313 222
98[Madagascar 0.003 10 856 - - - 10 856
99|Malawi 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
100{Malaysia 0.253 915 557 18 454 10 316 28 770 886 787
101{Maldives, Republic of 0.001 3619 1 47 48 3571
102|Mali 0.003 10 856 49 - 49 10 807
103[Malta 0.017 61 520 1535 792 2 327 59 193
104{Marshall Islands 0.001 3619 56 47 103 3516
105|Mauritania 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
106{Mauritius 0.011 39 807 1053 512 1565 38 242
107{Mexico 2.357 8 529 521 1527 107 469 108 996 8 420 525
108|Moldova, Republic of 0.002 7238 120 70 190 7048
109{Mongolia 0.002 7238 - - - 7238
110{Montenegro 0.004 14 475 1 116 117 14 358
111)|Morocco 0.058 209 891 4274 2329 6 603 203 288
112{Mozambique 0.003 10 856 - - - 10 856
113[{Myanmar 0.006 21713 - - - 21713
114|Namibia 0.008 28 950 681 326 1007 27 943
115{Nepal 0.006 21713 425 210 635 21 078
116{Netherlands 1.856 6 716 500 174 603 86 860 261 463 6 455 037
117|New Zealand 0.273 987 933 25 757 12 319 38 076 949 857
118[Nicaragua 0.003 10 856 75 - 75 10 781
119{Niger 0.002 7238 38 - 38 7 200
120|Nigeria 0.078 282 267 129 - 129 282 138
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Earned Credits Distributed
Assessed in Respect of Net
Contribution 2011 2010-11 Contribution
for 2013 Incentive 50% Net Total for
Member States % Amount Scheme Premium Credits 2013

121|Norway 0.872 3 155 597 77 807 38 540 116 347 3 039 250
122[Oman 0.086 311 217 7231 3703 10 934 300 283
123[Pakistan 0.082 296 742 - - - 296 742
124(Palau 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
125[Panama 0.022 79 614 986 1048 2034 77 580
126{Papua New Guinea 0.002 7238 - - - 7 238
127|Paraguay 0.007 25 332 45 - 45 25 287
128(Peru 0.090 325 692 - - - 325 692
129(Philippines 0.090 325 692 7 003 3912 10 915 314 777
130{Poland 0.828 2996 370 65 150 30 948 96 098 2900 272
131{Portugal 0.511 1849 209 22 834 - 22 834 1826 375
132[Qatar 0.135 488 539 10 447 5123 15 570 472 969
133[Romania 0.177 640 528 10 904 5752 16 656 623 872
134[Russian Federation 1.603 5 800 943 125 501 65 297 190 798 5610 145
135[Rwanda 0.001 3619 43 - 43 3576
136(Saint Kitts and Nevis 0.001 3619 49 - 49 3570
137[Saint Lucia 0.001 3619 101 47 148 3471
138[Saint Vincent and the Grenadines 0.001 3619 46 - 46 3573
139[Samoa 0.001 3619 101 47 148 3471
140|San Marino 0.003 10 856 178 140 318 10 538
141|Sao Tome and Principe 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
142[Saudi Arabia 0.830 3 003 607 70 831 36 770 107 601 2 896 006
143[Senegal 0.006 21 713 - - - 21 713
144[Serbia 0.037 133 896 367 1351 1718 132 178
145(Seychelles 0.002 7238 181 93 274 6 964
146(Sierra Leone 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
147[Singapore 0.335 1212 299 33 306 15 882 49 188 1163 111
148(Slovakia 0.142 513 870 9771 4774 14 545 499 325
149(Slovenia 0.103 372737 9578 4634 14 212 358 525
150{Solomon Islands 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
151[Somalia 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
152[South Africa 0.385 1393 240 17 047 15 719 32 766 1360 474
153[South Sudan @ - - - - - -
154[Spain 3.178 11 500 559 120 773 - 120 773 11 379 786
155(Sri Lanka 0.019 68 757 182 815 997 67 760
156/Sudan @ 0.010 36 188 - - - 36 188
157[Suriname 0.003 10 856 47 - 47 10 809
158|Swaziland 0.003 10 856 238 116 354 10 502
159|Sweden 1.065 3 854 026 98 612 49 764 148 376 3 705 650
160|Switzerland 1.131 4 092 867 113 604 54 678 168 282 3 924 585
161|Syrian Arab Republic 0.025 90 470 - - - 90 470
162 Tajikistan 0.002 7238 - - - 7238
163|Tanzania, United Republic of 0.008 28 950 - - - 28 950
164[Thailand 0.209 756 330 19 326 9198 28 524 727 806
165|The former Yug. Rep of Macedonia 0.007 25 332 - - - 25 332
166{Timor-Leste 0.001 3619 1 47 48 3571
167{Togo 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
168(Trinidad and Tobago 0.044 159 227 3202 1653 4 855 154 372
169 Tunisia 0.030 108 564 2 690 1420 4110 104 454
170[Turkey 0.617 2 232 802 36 522 23 240 59 762 2 173 040
171{Turkmenistan 0.026 94 089 - - - 94 089
172(Tuvalu 0.001 3619 48 47 95 3524
173[{Uganda 0.006 21 713 135 - 135 21 578
174{Ukraine 0.087 314 836 438 3074 3512 311 324
175[United Arab Emirates 0.391 1414 952 - - - 1414 952
176{United Kingdom 6.607 23 909 438 215 935 308 597 524 532 23 384 906
177|United States 22.000 79 613 688 - - - 79 613 688
178[Uruguay 0.027 97 708 316 1257 1573 96 135
179|Uzbekistan 0.010 36 188 - - - 36 188
180[Vanuatu 0.001 3619 - - - 3619
181|Venezuela, Bolivarian Republic of 0.314 1136 304 - - - 1136 304
182|Viet Nam 0.033 119 421 2 764 1327 4 091 115 330
183|Yemen 0.010 36 188 - - - 36 188
184[Zambia 0.004 14 475 9 116 125 14 350
185(Zimbabwe 0.003 10 856 109 256 365 10 491

TOTAL 100.000 361 880 400 4 752 586 3041 477 7 794 063 354 086 337

@ Rate of assessment yet to be determined by the UN General Assembly.
@ Rate of assessment may be adjusted by the UN General Assembly in conjunction with the establishment of a rate of assessment for South Sudan.
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